February 06, 2013

3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

Hearing Room 50

Chris Garrett, Chair
Val Hoyle, Vice Chair
Phil Barnhart

Vicki Berger

Michael Dembrow
Bob Jenson

Paul Holvey

Bill Kennemer

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Rep. Wally Hicks, Vice Chair

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
Zoe Larmer, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Work Session

Introduction of Committee Measures 236, 237 and 2662
HB 2078 — Public Hearing
HB 2079 — Public Hearing
HB 2080 — Public Hearing and Work Session

Recording Log

3:02:50 PM

3:03:00 PM
3:03:13 PM
3:03:41 PM

3:03:46 PM

3:04:05 PM
3:04:18 PM
3:05:03 PM
3:05:09 PM
3:06:31 PM
3:06:39 PM
3:06:45 PM
3:09:17 PM
3:09:24 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Garrett

Introduction of Committee Measures - Work Session
{Exhibits} 1-3: Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

MOTION: REP. BARNHART MOVES LC 236, 237 AND 2662 BE
INTRODUCED EN BLOC

Chair Garrett

HB 2078 - Public Hearing

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

Chair Garrett

Rep. Barnhart

Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Oregon Government Ethics Commission
lan Whitlock, Chair, Oregon Ethics Commission

Bersin

Rep. Barnhart

Bersin

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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3:10:15 PM Rep. Barnhart
3:10:30 PM Bersin

3:11:26 PM Rep. Barnhart
3:11:36 PM Bersin

3:12:14 PM Rep. Dembrow
3:12:50 PM Bersin

3:13:26 PM Rep. Dembrow
3:13:54 PM Bersin

3:14:45 PM Rep. Dembrow
3:15:01 PM Bersin

3:15:21 PM Rep. Berger
3:16:36 PM Bersin

3:17:22 PM Rep. Jenson
3:18:04 PM Bersin

3:18:40 PM Rep. Jenson
3:20:17 PM Rep. Kennemer
3:20:24 PM Bersin

3:20:56 PM Rep. Kennemer
3:21:04 PM Chair Garrett
3:21:13 PM Paul Cosgrove, Vice Chair and Board Member, Capitol Club
3:23:19 PM Chair Garrett
3:23:41 PM Cosgrove
3:23:43 PM Rep. Berger
3:23:57 PM Cosgrove
3:24:24 PM Rep. Berger
3:24:44 PM Cosgrove
3:24:47 PM Rep. Dembrow
3:24:56 PM Cosgrove
3:26:51 PM Chair Garrett

3:27:03 PM HB 2079 - Public Hearing

3:27:09 PM Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
3:27:23 PM Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Oregon Government Ethics Commission
3:29:17 PM Rep. Barnhart

3:29:31 PM Bersin

3:29:58 PM Rep. Barnhart

3:30:19 PM Bersin

3:31:04 PM Rep. Barnhart

3:31:09 PM Chair Garrett

3:31:28 PM Rep. Barnhart

3:31:37 PM Chair Garrett

3:32:10 PM Bersin

3:32:34 PM Chair Garrett

3:32:51 PM Rep. Berger

3:33:11 PM Rep. Dembrow

3:33:57 PM Bersin

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



3:34:21 PM
3:34:31 PM
3:34:56 PM
3:35:34 PM

3:35:47 PM
3:35:57 PM
3:36:10 PM
3:36:13 PM
3:36:51 PM
3:36:56 PM
3:36:58 PM
3:37:05 PM
3:40:08 PM
3:40:21 PM
3:40:34 PM
3:40:54 PM
3:42:36 PM
3:43:59 PM
3:44:03 PM
3:45:22 PM
3:45:40 PM
3:46:36 PM

3:46:47 PM
3:47:22 PM
3:47:37 PM
3:48:15 PM
3:49:01 PM
3:49:45 PM
3:49:48 PM
3:50:31 PM
3:50:56 PM
3:51:31 PM
3:51:35 PM

3:51:36 PM
3:51:38 PM
3:51:44 PM
3:51:46 PM
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Chair Garrett
Rep. Kennemer
Rep. Berger
Chair Garrett

HB 2080 - Public Hearing

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

Chair Garrett

Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Oregon Government Ethics Commission
Chair Garrett

Bersin

Chair Garrett

{Exhibit} 4: Genoa Ingram, Special Districts Association of Oregon
Chair Garrett

Ingram

Chair Garrett

Bersin

lan Whitlock, Chair, Oregon Government Ethics Commission
Chair Garrett

Vice-Chair Hoyle

Ingram

Vice-Chair Hoyle

Chair Garrett

HB 2080 - Work Session

MOTION: VICE CHAIR HOYLE MOVES HB 2080 DO PASS

Rep. Jenson

Chair Garrett

Rep. Jenson

Chair Garrett

Rep. Kennemer

Rep. Dembrow

Chair Garrett

VOTE: 7-1-1

AYES: BARNHART, BERGER, DEMBROW, HOLVEY, KENNEMER,
HOYLE, GARRETT

NAY: JENSON

EXCUSED: HICKS

CARRIER: REP. BERGER WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Garrett
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Exhibit Summary
3:03:13 PM {Exhibit} 1: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 236, staff, 6 pp

3:03:13 PM {Exhibit} 2: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 237, staff, 9 pp
3:03:13 PM {Exhibit} 3: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 2662, staff, 2 pp
3:37:05 PM {Exhibit} 4: HB 2080, written testimony, Genoa Ingram, 4 pp

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



